DocuSign Envelope ID: DC82F2D4-BBAF-47E5-840D-43EFE95C5B1B

Washington State
Department of Social
& Health Services

At

Transforming lives

CONTRACT AMENDMENT
Refugee Health Promotion

DSHS CONTRACT NUMBER:
2065-92912

Amendment No. 03

This Contract Amendment is between the State of Washington Department of
Social and Health Services (DSHS) and the Contractor identified below.

Program Contract Number
Click here to enter text.
Contractor Contract Number

CONTRACTOR NAME
Harborview Medical Center

CONTRACTOR doing business as (DBA)
Harborview Mental Health Center

CONTRACTOR ADDRESS WASHINGTON UNIFORM BUSINESS | DSHS INDEX NUMBER

325 Ninth Avenue IDENTIFIER (UBI) 1145

Box 359797 578-037-394

Seattle, WA 98104

CONTRACTOR CONTACT CONTRACTOR TELEPHONE | CONTRACTOR FAX CONTRACTOR E-MAIL ADDRESS
Kate Friedenbach Click here to enter text. Click here to enter text. kfbach@uw.edu

DSHS ADMINISTRATION DSHS DIVISION DSHS CONTRACT CODE

Economic Services Administration Community Services Division 3000LC-65

DSHS CONTACT NAME AND TITLE
Cathy Vue
Program Manager

DSHS CONTACT ADDRESS
1700 E Cherry Street

Seattle, WA 98122-

DSHS CONTACT TELEPHONE
(206)568-5597

DSHS CONTACT FAX
Click here to enter text.

DSHS CONTACT E-MAIL ADDRESS

vuec@dshs.wa.gov

IS THE CONTRACTOR A SUBRECIPIENT FOR PURPOSES OF THIS CONTRACT?

CFDA NUMBERS

No

AMENDMENT START DATE CONTRACT END DATE

09/29/2022 09/30/2023

PRIOR MAXIMUM CONTRACT AMOUNT AMOUNT OF INCREASE OR DECREASE TOTAL MAXIMUM CONTRACT AMOUNT
$137,550.10 $169,384.20 $306,934.30

REASON FOR AMENDMENT;

CHANGE OR CORRECT OTHER:

SEE PAGE TWO

[ ] Additional Exhibits (specify):

ATTACHMENTS. When the box below is marked with an X, the following Exhibits are attached and are incorporated into
this Contract Amendment by reference:

This Contract Amendment, including all Exhibits and other documents incorporated by reference, contains all of the terms
and conditions agreed upon by the parties as changes to the original Contract. No other understandings or
representations, oral or otherwise, regarding the subject matter of this Contract Amendment shall be deemed to exist or
bind the parties. All other terms and conditions of the original Contract remain in full force and effect. The parties signing
below warrant that they have read and understand this Contract Amendment, and have authority to enter into this Contract

Amendment.
CONTRACTOR SIGNATURE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE DATE SIGNED
SEESIEREaRY: sommer Kleweno-walley
11/28/2022
Sommer Mw’waux/‘? Chief Executive officer /28/
DSHS SIGNATURE ™~ PRINTED NAME AND TITLE DATE SIGNED
. . Doina Dobrin, Contracts Officer
Dsna Dsbrun DSHS,ESA-Community Services Division 11/28/2022
DSHS Central Contract Services Page 1

6024PF Contract Amendment (1-26-2018)




DocuSign Envelope ID: DC82F2D4-BBAF-47E5-840D-43EFE95C5B1B

This Contract between the State of Washington Department of Social and Health Services (DSHS) and the
Contractor is hereby amended as follows:

1. The contract end date is extended to September 30, 2023.

2. The Maximum Contract Amount is increased by $169,384.20 for the FY23 (10/1/2022 — 9/30/2023)
program year, to a new Maximum Contract Amount of $306,934.30 with the following breakdown:

Federal Program/Service Funding Clinic Contracted
Funding Year | Dates Source Funded Amount
FFY 2021 10/1/2020 — 9/30/2021 | RHPP RSS IMC $36,906.00
FFY 2022 10/1/2021 - 3/30/2022 | RHPP RSS IMC $31,906.00
FFY 2022 04/1/2022 — 9/30/2022 | RHPP APA Peds $68,738.10
FFY 2023 10/1/2022 — 9/30/2023 | RHPP RSS IMC and Peds | $169,384.20
Total $306,934.30

3. Special Terms and Conditions, Section 5, Consideration is replaced with the following language:

5. Consideration

a. The total consideration payable to Contractor for satisfactory performance of the work
under this Contract, including any and all expenses, is based on the following
breakdown:

(1) In FFY22, from 10/1/2021 to 9/30/2022, a maximum of $31,906.00:

i. $2,658 per month services outlined in the Statement of Work and
submission of a monthly Participant Services Report for the period of
October, 2021 through August, 2022 (maximum of $29,238),

ii. $2,668 for services outlined in the Statement of Work and submission of a
monthly Participant Services Report for the period of September, 2022.

(2) In FFY22, from 4/1/2022 to 9/30/2022, a maximum of $68,738.10:

i. $11,456.35 per month for services outlined in the Statement of Work and
submission of the monthly Participant Services Report for the period of
April, 2022 through September 30, 2022.

(3) In FFY23, from 10/1/2022 to 9/30/2023, a maximum of $169,384.20:
i. $2,659 per month for services by the International Medical Clinic outlined
in the Statement of Work and submission of a monthly Participant

Services Report for the period of October, 2022 through September, 2023.

ii. $11,456.35 per month for services by the Pediatric clinic outlined in the
Statement of Work and submission of a monthly Participant Services

DSHS Central Contract Services Page 2
6024PF Contract Amendment (1-26-2018)



DocuSign Envelope ID: DC82F2D4-BBAF-47E5-840D-43EFE95C5B1B

Report for the period of October, 2022 through September, 2023.

The Contractor and DSHS will meeting during FY23 program period to
further review the program goals and objectives to evaluate program
structure and staffing needs. If necessary, program amendments agreed
upon between all entities involved with the program will be considered.

All other terms and conditions of this Contract remain in full force and effect.

DSHS Central Contract Services
6024PF Contract Amendment (1-26-2018)

Page 3





